

WHEREAS, in recognition that Mary Ann Helms was born on October 2, 1944 in Key West; and

WHEREAS, Mary Ann's father was a Naval aviator based out of Key West during World War II; and

WHEREAS, Mary Ann had the good sense to marry Phil Campbell, becoming Mary Ann Campbell; and

WHEREAS, Mary Ann has graced the earth and been loved for 75 years and now returns to Key West for a week of birthday celebrations;

Now, Therefore, I, Mayor Teri Johnston, and the entire City Commission do hereby proclaim October 2nd, 2019 as

MARY ANN CAMPBELL DAY

WITNESS my hand and seal of the City of Key West, Florida, this 2nd day of October 2019.

Teri Johnston, Mayor
Sam Kaufman, Vice Mayor
Mary Lou Hoover, City Commissioner
Jimmy Weekley, City Commissioner
Billy Wardlow, City Commissioner
Gregory Davila, City Commissioner
Clayton L. Lopez, City Commissioner